

SUMMARY OF BIDS

STEPPLE CHASE LANE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT			Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name Top Line Construction Corp.		Contractor Name Designers Construction, Inc.		Contractor Name Eggen Construction, LLC	
Municipality: Bridgewater Township					Street Address 22 Fifth Street		Street Address 33 N. River Street B1		Street Address 253 Main Street, Suite 385	
County: Somerset County					City Somerville		City Hillsborough		City Madison	
					State/Zip NJ 08876		State/Zip NJ 08844		State/Zip NJ 07747	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
BASE BID										
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	21	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.01	\$0.21	
2	BRICKWAY BARRICADE	8	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	
3	DRUM	40	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	
4	TRAFFIC CONES	75	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	183	SP	\$0.01	\$1.83	\$0.01	\$1.83	\$0.01	\$1.83	
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80	HOURL	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	80	HOURL	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	
8	PULP PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$23,850.00	\$23,850.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	
12	HMA MILLING, 0-3"	9060	SY	\$5.07	\$45,883.50	\$2.90	\$26,265.00	\$2.73	\$24,760.50	
13	HMA MILLING, 4-6"	1525	SY	\$0.01	\$15.25	\$4.00	\$6,100.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	
14	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1525	SY	\$0.01	\$15.25	\$0.01	\$15.25	\$0.01	\$15.25	
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	443	TONS	\$0.01	\$4.43	\$75.00	\$33,225.00	\$0.01	\$4.43	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1310	TONS	\$0.01	\$13.10	\$85.20	\$111,716.00	\$85.15	\$111,546.50	
17	PARK COAT	363	GAL	\$0.01	\$3.63	\$7.50	\$2,722.50	\$7.50	\$2,722.50	
18	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	61	LF	\$0.01	\$0.61	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	
19	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	64	LF	\$0.01	\$0.64	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	
20	INLET, TYPE 1	4	UNIT	\$164.55	\$658.20	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	
21	INLET, TYPE 1	2	UNIT	\$164.55	\$329.10	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	
22	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING INLET	15	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$875.00	\$13,125.00	\$1,650.00	\$24,750.00	
23	RESET EXISTING INLET CASTING	15	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	
24	4" X 4" CURB PIECE	12	UNIT	\$156.65	\$1,879.80	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	
25	4" X 4" CURB PIECE	12	UNIT	\$156.65	\$1,879.80	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	
26	TRIPLE POST AND RAIL FENCE	30	LF	\$31.65	\$949.50	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
27	ROUTING OF EXISTING BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	500	LF	\$5.56	\$2,780.00	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	
28	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	706	LF	\$40.66	\$28,705.96	\$35.50	\$25,063.00	\$30.00	\$21,180.00	
29	6" X 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	80	LF	\$19.43	\$1,554.40	\$35.50	\$2,840.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	394	SY	\$25.16	\$9,913.04	\$30.00	\$11,820.00	\$75.00	\$29,550.00	
31	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROX. REINFORCED, 6" THICK	172	SY	\$95.63	\$16,448.16	\$100.00	\$17,200.00	\$70.00	\$12,040.00	
32	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK OVER 4" DOA	139	SY	\$14.79	\$2,046.81	\$42.00	\$5,838.00	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	
33	DETACHABLE WARNING SURFACE	8	SY	\$129.67	\$1,037.36	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	
34	RESET SANITARY MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING	9	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
35	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	2	UNIT	\$16.20	\$32.40	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$25.00	\$50.00	
36	TRAFFIC STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	500	LF	\$1.11	\$555.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	508	SP	\$1.94	\$986.32	\$5.75	\$2,921.00	\$4.00	\$2,032.00	
38	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	82	SP	\$14.61	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	
39	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	650	SY	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	
40	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	650	SY	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	
41	STRAW MULCHING	650	SY	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	
TOTAL BID - ITEMS 1 - 41					\$301,742.07		\$374,556.76		\$385,031.55	

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 6, 2021.

_____ Ward Enow

SUMMARY OF BIDS

STEEPLE CHASE LANE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT				Contractor Name Black Rock Enterprises, LLC				Contractor Name Capital Paving & Contracting				Contractor Name Crossroads Paving & Maintenance				Contractor Name Pace-Mac, Inc.			
Municipality: Bridgewater Township				Street Address 1316 Englewood Road				Street Address 1225 Rt. 315, Bldg. A, Ste 124				Street Address 386 South Street				Street Address 40 Rural Avenue			
County: Somerset County				City NJ 08837				City Lebanon NJ 08833				City Newark NJ 07105				City Bridgewater NJ 08807			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	INLET BULK, TYPE 1	21	UNIT	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$192.00	\$4,032.00	\$192.00	\$4,032.00	\$192.00	\$4,032.00				
2	DRIVEAWAY HARBICADP	8	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00				
3	DRUM	40	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00				
4	TRAFFIC CONES	75	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00				
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	183	SF	\$0.01	\$1.83	\$0.01	\$1.83	\$50.00	\$9,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$1,830.00				
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLASHER	80	UNIT	\$101.55	\$8,122.20	\$101.55	\$8,122.20	\$101.55	\$8,122.20	\$101.55	\$8,122.20	\$101.55	\$8,122.20	\$101.55	\$8,122.20				
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	1	DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
9	EXCAVATION TEST PITS	10	CY	\$15,025.94	\$150,259.40	\$15,025.94	\$150,259.40	\$15,025.94	\$150,259.40	\$15,025.94	\$150,259.40	\$15,025.94	\$150,259.40	\$15,025.94	\$150,259.40				
10	EXCAVATION TEST PITS	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00				
11	DATA MILLING, 0.5"	9050	SF	\$3.00	\$27,150.00	\$2.45	\$22,172.50	\$6.00	\$54,000.00	\$3.00	\$27,150.00	\$3.00	\$27,150.00	\$3.00	\$27,150.00				
12	DATA MILLING, 0.5"	1525	SF	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$9.00	\$13,725.00	\$20.00	\$30,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,250.00				
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1525	TONS	\$38.00	\$58,000.00	\$10.75	\$16,301.25	\$10.75	\$16,301.25	\$10.75	\$16,301.25	\$10.75	\$16,301.25	\$10.75	\$16,301.25				
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M44 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	443	TONS	\$35.00	\$15,505.00	\$105.00	\$46,515.00	\$90.00	\$39,870.00	\$90.00	\$39,870.00	\$90.00	\$39,870.00	\$90.00	\$39,870.00				
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M44 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1310	TONS	\$32.00	\$42,032.00	\$82.00	\$107,430.00	\$80.00	\$104,800.00	\$80.00	\$104,800.00	\$80.00	\$104,800.00	\$80.00	\$104,800.00				
16	TRUCK COAT	363	TONS	\$4.00	\$1,452.00	\$5.00	\$1,815.00	\$10.00	\$3,630.00	\$10.00	\$3,630.00	\$10.00	\$3,630.00	\$10.00	\$3,630.00				
17	1" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	61	LF	\$95.00	\$5,795.00	\$120.00	\$7,320.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00				
18	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	64	LF	\$95.00	\$6,080.00	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00				
19	INLET, TYPE 1B	4	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00				
20	INLET, TYPE 1B, EXISTING	2	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00				
21	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING INLET	15	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00				
22	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING INLET CASTING	15	UNIT	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$55,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00				
23	INLET, TYPE 1B	12	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00	\$28,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00				
24	INLET, TYPE 1B	12	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00	\$28,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00				
25	INLET, TYPE 1B	12	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00	\$28,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00				
26	INLET, TYPE 1B	12	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00	\$28,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00				
27	INLET, TYPE 1B	12	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00	\$28,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00				
28	INLET, TYPE 1B	12	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00	\$28,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00				
29	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	109	SF	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$84.00	\$9,156.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00				
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 2" THICK OVER 4" DATA	130	SF	\$45.00	\$5,925.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00				
31	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING DRIVEWAY	9	UNIT	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00				
32	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING DRIVEWAY	9	UNIT	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00				
33	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING DRIVEWAY	9	UNIT	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00				
34	TRAFFIC STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	500	LF	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00				
35	TRAFFIC STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	500	LF	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00				
36	REFLECTORY AND WARNING SIGNS	82	SF	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00				
37	TOROSOLING, 4" THICK	650	SF	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.65	\$3,672.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00				
38	ERECTING & SHEDDING, TYPE A-1	650	SF	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00				
39	STRAW MULCHING	650	SF	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00				
40	TOTAL BID - ITEMS 1-41				\$410,000.00		\$447,267.01		\$452,698.20		\$472,169.35		\$472,169.35		\$472,169.35				

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 6, 2021.